

# East Anglia ONE North Offshore Windfarm

# **SI Validation**

Applicant: East Anglia ONE North Limited Document Reference: 3.1.2 SPR Reference: EA1N-DWF-ENV-REP-IBR-000405 Rev 03

Date: 28<sup>th</sup> June 2021 Revision: Version 3 Author: Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP

> Applicable to East Anglia ONE North

### Wheatman, Claire

From:	sisupport Shared (WLT GB) <
Sent:	28 June 2021 15:57
То:	Wheatman, Claire
Cc:	sisupport Shared (WLT GB)
Subject:	[EXTERNAL] RE: EA1N Draft Development Consent Order v8 - Validation Request [S+W-LegalDiv.FID4085832]

Hello Claire,

With regards to the file EA1N Draft Development Consent Order which was attached to your email below we can confirm that we believe the current version of the document to be valid.

Regards,

Jim

Jim Boulter

TSO SI Support



#### **Williams Lea**

18 Central Avenue St Andrews Business Park Norwich NR7 0HR United Kingdom



From: Wheatman, Claire [mailto Sent: 25 June 2021 08:24 To: sisupport Shared (WLT GB) Subject: EA1N Draft Developme

Validation Request [S+W-LegalDiv.FID4085832]

Good morning,

Please find attached the EA1N Draft Development Consent Order. We would be grateful if this could be validated please.

Kind regards,

Claire

Claire Wheatman Solicitor, Planning and Environment Group <u>Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP</u>

### shepwedd.com Admitted in England and Wales



This email is strictly confidential, protected by copyright and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient you must not copy, disclose, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this message in error, please delete it and notify us immediately. References to "Shepherd and Wedderburn" are to the international legal practice of Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP and/or its affiliated entities. Any emails by a named individual are sent for and on behalf of Shepherd and Wedderburn. Shepherd and Wedderburn does not accept any liability for any harm that may be caused to the recipient's system or data by this message or any attachment. For information about how we use your personal data please read our privacy policy at shepwedd.com/privacy-policy. Shepherd and Wedderburn's systems are subject to random monitoring. Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP is a limited liability partnership incorporated in Scotland with number SO300895 with its registered office and principal place of business at 5th Floor, 1 Exchange Crescent, Conference Square, Edinburgh EH3 8UL. The term partner in relation to Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP is used to refer to a member of Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP. A list of the names of the members is available for inspection at the principal place of business. Shepherd and Wedderburn LLP is regulated by the Law Society of Scotland and is authorised and regulated by the Solicitors Regulation Authority (with number 447895). Shepherd and Wedderburn Europe is registered with the Law Society of Ireland (with number F9807). Details of the country or jurisdiction in which our lawyers are professionally gualified are set out at shepwedd.com/legal-notices.

GOGREEN Climate Protection: please consider your environmental responsibility before printing this email. This email is intended exclusively for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. This communication may contain information that is proprietary, privileged or confidential. If you are not the named addressee, you are not authorized to read, print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately by email and delete all copies of the message.